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CE Senior Class Exit Survey Demographics

• 55 Civil Engineering seniors completed the survey.

• All students who completed the survey earned a Bachelor’s 
Degree.

• Students completing the survey graduated in either Winter, 
Spring or Summer 2014 term.

• During this period, 94 CE students earned a Bachelor’s Degree 
in Civil Engineering , and 602 students total were enrolled in 
the Civil Engineering undergraduate program.
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CE Seniors Involved in Internship Positions

78%

22%

Yes
No

December 11, 2014
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Types of Internships for CE Seniors

56%35%

9% One or more
3-month
(i.e., summer
employment)

6 months - Civil
Engineeering
Cooperative
Program (CECOP)

Some combination
of the above

December 11, 2014
3



CE Seniors Involved in Undergraduate Research

45%

55%

Yes
No

December 11, 2014
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Engineering Student Groups
that have prepared our Students for CE Careers

with Hands-on Experience and Professional Development
American Society of Civil Engineers (nearly 200 members)

American Congress on Surveying and Mapping
Associated General Contractors

Institute of Transportation Engineers
Chi Epsilon CE Honorary

Tau Beta Pi Engineering Honorary
Earthquake Engineering Research Institute

Engineers without Borders
Society of Women Engineers

American Railway Engineering and Maintenance-of-Way
Geo-Institute Graduate Student Organization

Hydrophiles (water resources)

December 11, 2014
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Status of CE Seniors Immediately Upon Graduation

36%

26%

32%

6%

Employed

A graduate
student
Seeking
employment
Other

December 11, 2014
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Types of Employment CE Graduates are Seeking

83%

6%
2%

7% 2%

Employed in a field
related to CE major
Employed in a field not
related to  CE major
Military service

Not seeking employment

Other

December 11, 2014
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CE Seniors
Employment Search Status

13%

9%

23%

21%

4%

30%

Have not begun
search prior to
graduation
Researched fields
of interest

Applied but have
not had any
interviews yet
Interviewed but
have received no
offers yet
Offered a position
and have not yet
accepted
Offered a position
and accepted it

December 11, 2014
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Locations of Employers
for OSU CE Graduates

78%

5%

17%
Oregon

Pacific
Northwest (not
Oregon)

U.S.A. (other
than above)

December 11, 2014
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Anticipated Salary Range 
(Reported by Unemployed CE Seniors)

4%
10%

38%27%

15%

4%2%

< $30,000

$30,000 - $39,000

$40,000 - $49,000

$50,000 - $59,999

$60,000 - $69,999

$70,000 - $79,999

>$80,000

December 11, 2014
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Actual Salary Range 
(Reported by Employed CE Graduates)

2%
10%

13%

23%

15%

15%

8%

8%
3%3%

 < $30,000
$30,001 to 35,000
$35,001 to 40,000
$40,001 to 45,000
$45,001 to 50,000
$50,001 to 55,000
$55,001 to 60,000
$60,001 to 65,000
$65,001 to 70,000
$70,001 to 75,000
> $75,000

December 11, 2014
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CE Seniors Progress Towards Continuing Education 
among those intending to go to graduate school

9%

18%

18%

9%

46%

not continuing
education now

have not searched
yet

chosen where to
apply

accepted, have not
confirmed

accepted and
confirmed

December 11, 2014
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CE Seniors Exit Survey Summary

Students Involved in Internships 78%

Students Involved in Undergraduate Research 45%

Students Going on to Graduate School 26%

Students Entering the Work Force 68%

Average Starting Salary $50,500

Minimum Starting Salary $30,000

Maximum Starting Salary $120,000

December 11, 2014
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